GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 325
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2018

NEW GENERATION’S PROBLEMS
325. SHRI S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether a large number of companies working in the country are affecting new generation’s mental and physical health due to night shift, working hours more than 8 hours and restricted leaves for Indian festivals;

(b)if so, the reaction of the Government thereto along with the details of such cases that have been brought to the notice of the Government;

(c)whether the Government has established/proposes to establish regulatory portal to monitor the current situation of job seekers and problems during working hours;

(d)if so, the details thereof; and

(e)the extent to which the said portal has beenl/is likely to be helpful?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): Such Information is not maintained Centrally.

(c) to (e) : The Ministry is implementing the National Career Service (NCS)
Project as a Mission mode Project for transformation of the National Employment Service to provide a variety of employment related services like career counselling, vocational guidance, information on skill development courses, apprenticeship, internships, etc. To provide these services online, a National Career Service Portal has been developed. With the increased focus of government on Career Counselling, network of Career Counsellors is being made. National Career Service portal is hosted at URL www.ncs.gov.in.
There is also provision for interlinking of all employment exchanges with the NCS portal.
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